# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2005	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globaldata, LLC		112/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Globalview Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 S. Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468265	GLOBALDATA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Hendershot

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11149/15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Hendershot
Signature:	/Michael K. Hendershot/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0904

900094758

2468

CH \$40

Date:	12/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=GLOBALDATA Assignment#page1. source=GLOBALDATA Assignment#page2.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0905 NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Globaldata, LLC of 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 210, Chicago, IL, 60606,

hereinafter called the "Assignor," has adopted and is using the trademark GLOBALDATA, U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,468,265 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Globalview Software, Inc. of 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 210, Chicago, IL,

60606, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark and all registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Mark and all registrations for the Mark, including but not limited to

the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark and related damages, together

with the goodwill of the Assignor's business and that portion of the Assignor's business in

connection with which the Mark has been used, nunc pro tunc, now for then, effective as of

December 1, 2005.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0906

Globaldata, LLC, Assignor	
Name: Anthony M Lagora  Title: Chief Francial Officer  Date: December 19, 2007	State of
Globalview Software, Inc., Assignee By:	"OFFICIAL SHAL"  NANCY K. LAWSON  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-17-09
Name: Stephen Gott  Title: CEO  Date: December 19, 2007	County of COOK  On this 19th day of December, 2007, before me appeared STEPHEN GOTT  The person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor.  Many H. Lawam  Notary Public
	My Commission expires: March 17, 2009  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  NANCY K. LAWSON  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-17-09

**RECORDED: 12/20/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0907